
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIAUNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 

O.A. No. 66 9/93 and C.A. 44/9 4 in O.A. 669/93 
T.A. No. 

DATE OF DECISION  

Smt. Mulavi Muxugan 	 Petitioner 

Shrrj M.S. Trjvedj 	 Advocate for the Petitioner(s) 

Versus 
Unicn of India and Others 

Respondent 

Shri B.R. Kyada 	 Advocate for the Respondent(s) 

CORAM: 

The Hon'ble Mr. 	V. Radhakrishnan 	 Imber (A) 

The Hon'ble 	Dr. 	Saxena 	 Member (J) 

IA 



Jmt.!ul7l 

Ternp.Shec5, 
ehn 	 Appliccint 

Advocate 	Shri !.3.Trivec9i 

versus 

1. . PWI (S) Mehsana LiffiCE, 

Uestern Pailwav Meter (Juae, 
Meh. ana. 

Asstt.Enoinee, 
Mehsana We tern Rai1y Meter Guae, 
Mehs ana. 
rrM(E) 'jkot, 
tivisiona1 office, 
Kothi Compounc,RajkOt. 	 esoondents in 

A. 6 69/9 3 

Union of India,Thrcwjh : 
Shri Aga, 

Kothi Cornpounó,Rajkot. 

Shri Gupta, 
Insoector of Ways, 

Mehsana 	 Respnents in 
C.A. 1 4/94 in 

Advocate 	Mr. B.R. Kyada 

J U L G ! E N T 

O.A.669/93 & 

C.d'..44/94 in 

D.A.669/93 
Date  

Per 	 : Ju(icia1 ember 

The preent ..669/93 =nd C .1/94 are 

being 	scsed of by a cornon juernent because C.A.44/94 is 



said to have arisen on accc 	non-compliance of the 

interim order passed by the iiiuuna1 on 01-3-1994 in 

C' . A. 669/9 3 

2. 	 The facts of the case are that the applicant 

Smt.Mulavi Murugan was a gang-woman Mehsana and worked in 

that capacity for several years. She had undergone soP 

ruccicai operat.io -i and thereafter the medical avice dcted 

27-3-1992 as given in Annexure A dted 28-5-1992 was that 

she was fit for B/i. It was further clarified that she war 

fit for job not invlcving heavy weictht lifting. Consequently, 

the applicant wa oiven alternative aDpointrrnt of the oort 

of Khalasi,vid Annexure A. The cow of the order was  endorsed 

to P.W.I.(S)  and CICW,Mohsana0 

3, 	 The applicant contends that the respondent No.1 

held out threats to her to discontinue the services of the 

applicant and subsequently actually terminated by oral order 

on 4111993. Since then,she was not allowad to resurna her 

duties, and therefore,the applicant was con strained t 

approach the Tribunal through this G.A.669/93. It was 

airttec' sn,12-ll-1993 The iespondents fled reoly on 

i!1-3-1994, rnd:Dn that very day,the Tribunal passed the 

f1 I O\ in order. 

" eply filed by r.i.R.Kyada,he taken 

on record. i1r.3..Jppel,does not want 

to fil2 any rejoinder. Afer hearing 

- 



r..G.'Jppal and Mr...Kya,by 

way of interim measure,we direct 

the IW,r1ehsarna to assign work to 

the applicant if the applicant reports 

to him for work. 1djourne6 to 4-4-94." 

4. 	 The respondents,throigh written reply came 

with the case that the 	 was not workina with 

Respondent No.1 but was workino with I.L).W.Mehsana and 

her services were never terminated. It is also averred by 

the respondents that the applicant was workin' as gangwoman 

with Resoorident No.1 but when she was made Khelasi cn 

consideration for alternative appointment,she was placed 

under C.I..  .,Nehsana where duties were resumed on 30-5-1992; 

and this fact was adniitte4 to the applicant herself. It is 

the contention of the respondents that when the applicant 

was working under C.I..W.,Mehsana,hcr services could not 

be terminated by P.W.I._espondent No.1. 

50 	 It is apointed out by the respondents that 	the 

applicant is habitual in refusing the wcrk.he was directed 

tc work with 	on 17-7-1993,but she refused. when 

acheith the painter 4  she declined to work with 

himlso.rr, report An.sexure R/1 was made aainst 

the applant. She was civen warninc on 17-7-1993 and on 

20-13-1993 vide Annerures R/2 and R/.30 T' applicant 1so 
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10 	 c3issua6ed other workers from dolnçj work eheut which 

complaint Annexure A/4'as rne by co-workers. It i 

also contended that the applicont unauthorisely absented 

herself from duties w.e.f. 21-1C-1993She ws therefore, 

wane6 through Annexure R/5 to join duties,else disciplinary 

action would be started aaainst her. The notice we also 

served in the form Anriexure A/6 at her residential address. 

Ultirntely( action was initiated. The respondents vehemently 

contradicted the contention either of not llO;j1flC: her 

resuo'e' duties or of oral termination of the services 

of the apoliCet. The applicant did not oj)t to file 

rejoinder. 

-ontempt iplicatiOfl o.44/94 is fi1d with 

the contention that the resondeflts delibrately end iiilfj.11y 

disobeyed the interir order passe on l_3-1994,tefefred 

to above anC also failed t camplythe directions given 

on 26-4-1994 a.it resumption of dties arA,therefore, 

,it is urcred thot the respondents be punished for contempt 

ci thikibunal. 

) .4 

The cc,nt'mpt r/respondent Shri J.K.Gupta, 

isional nginear filed reply and chl1en9e6 the 

H -6- 



1i('rnt. According 	to this 
contention ralseC by t - . 

reply,the applicant in cOPl inoe of 
the Interim order 

l_3_19 ,approa:hee the respondent on 5_3-1994, 
dated  

and she wa allowed to resur 
duties. Instead of joining 

the 
dutiCS,thC app]tcaflt left with her husband. 

Then a 

letter cate 
21-3-1994 of ShrI •S.Tr1Ti, AC\7Cte 

wa recaivea on 
2--194. It contained the co 	of 

intertm order dated 1-i99'1 no the 	
roT co 	cf 

letLer 	2l_3_199,flb 	
ure R/1. She then epproached on  

16-5-1994 alfl7 ultb a let:er 
ted 2-1O', nneUre 

8. 	 The contenflOr re5Ofl(flt also CEJflC with 

22-3-1994, ? flflPY-UtC A/2 
the verneflt that the cf idavit dated  

ic fale heceUse the a1-pliCFfl "oul not be rresent n 

the same date t Mebsana 	
well as ?hmedaba . 0re0 L 

the facte of contempt ap1icti(;0  about non esUmjJtlOfl 

of duticE were not mentiOfl 	in 
the arpliceticO , 0neXur 

.'/3. The 	p1ictiCfl 	rjpexure /3 about leave fren 

ha 19-7-1994 to 23-7-1994 gi Ten by the- appliCanti  

that 
Sc heen brought on record.It 	,0sver,'Jrged  

there cdiIheC100Ce of the orders of the Tibjnal. 

The 	lcac3fl chone net to file coy rejci0rr. 

9• 	ftA,9 a h c e't toe lRrnecm colflcEl  for  

the 	: cot an th reepondants in both th 	ttere 

and hTe pe:use the recorc. 
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I 
l. 	 First. ca oil ,wo shall 

- 

end try to find olt if riy oral or°?r c trninatiOfl of 

serices v was passed by ny of the 	uthcritic.'t is  

evident frcrn the cies of the documents filod by 
thr- 

applicant and from her own averment that initially she 

was appointed as ganowoman but on medical advice,she was 

made I(halai end was 	 MphscqnE itself m 

In pera 2 at page 3 of the a plcation, it was admitted 

that in o'rsuance of the order datea 28_5_1992(AflflexUrE A), 

she hod joined at Mehsoa. The apo toant has not disputed 

the case of the resuondenS that the past Of Khalasi 

pn which she was posted in Mehsana,wS under C.I.h.W. to 

whom the copy of order of appointment was ndorse d. in 

view of this fact, the assertion of Jio englicait that 

her services were orally terminated by PWI Mphsana, 

turroias 

ii. 	 Assuming that the applicant meant C.I..W. 

in place of PI,w shall try to find out if any oral order 

of termination wa passed by .I... The respondents 

denied either tcrmiortion of services - r order of non- 

"4 
rnpb4 of duties. In such a. situation burden heavily 

, ian thppIiCcflt to estblsh the Loots. No documentary 

All  
P.As'cominging forward in support of it. There is 

AltS 	 SI 
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oral averment of the applicant. It doer oct stand to 

- 	reason as to why the respondents shoulc hwe sent notices 

P/5 and R/6 for resumption of duties by the applicant 

if the services were already termir:ted. It is oategcriCal 

vermeflt of the applicant that her services were terminetd 

on 4_11_1993 and despite the ordeS passed on 1-3-1994 

and 26-4-1994 by the Tribunal,5h2 was not allowed to 

r2SUir duties. The respondents produced Annexure R/3 in 

the file of contempt matter to show that the applcaflt 

had sought lee'o for five days ;.e.f. 19-7-1994 to 23-7-1994. 

No douht,this Annexure should also ha been brought in 

the file of C.A.669/93 but for this lapse of procedure, 

this paper(AnnexUre R/3 of Contempt matter) can-riot be 

overlooked. It leads to the conclusion that there 
was 

no order of termination of serzices against the applicant 

and she was very much in service. The other ground to 

fottify this conclusion is the assertion of the respondeflS 

to hve initiated disciplinary pro.eediflgS against her 

for 1er unauthorired absence from 21-10-1993. These factS 

h inn ntbeen\4fltrOV0rtC by the applicant,may be 

12. 	Now the euestion arisesif there ws no osder 



of termination of services,whet were the reasons of 

starting this case. The answer is found inAnnexure A/3 

of 0.A.669/93 which is a sort of representc.tion to Chief 

Inspector of Works and Astt. n'gineer. In para 7 of this 

representction,the abrupt shifting of the applicant to 

the post of Khlasi on 21.10.1993 is complainec aainst 

In para 10,it was urged that she should be allcwe to 

work as Pali. What appears that the work other thanf 

ii was not of her choice;and since the department hd 

started issuinç notices of disciplinary action, she 

thought to bring this case. Looking to the fact that 

she is an i1letrte and low paid lady. We desist from 

fixing any penal cost against her. Ue,however,hcl that 

since there was no order of termination of services of 

the aoplicdnt, the application beinT  not mainitainahle,is 

rejected. 

12. 	 We now take up the Contempt Aeplicetion No.44/93. 

It is true that Tribunal passed order on 1-3-1994,6irecting 

.'Sr 	to assign work to the a:plicant, but 

7 	did not give an opportunity to the rcspon 

-cents 	make compliance he approached I 	on 

\ 	fr4 	I 

594 and immediately came beck alonc with her husband 

-10- 
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there froo. rhe contemncy/r rondents has cato rically 

asserted that she was allowed to resume duties and 

before the work could be 11otted, she left the place. 

It has not been disputed because no rejoinder is filed. 

There is no conclusive evidence to the effect th.,t 

the applicant ever approached thereafter. Wht appears 

from the doumefltS produced by the cc,ntemnor is that 

the applicant had been sending letters either directly 

or though her lawyer. Similar is the situation with 

regard to the direction given on 26-4-1994 by the 

Tribunal. Interesting point is that on the one hand 

the applicant wants action againSt the respondents for 

non_cornpliflCe of orders and non_resumption of duties 

but on the other hand she is 31sT. seeking leave from 

19-7-1994 to 23-7-1994. If corr.p1ince as not done 

and the duties were not allowed to be resumed,there 

could be no occasion to seek i.eve from dutiesJiflCe 

this paper has not been controverted, it cannot he 

said 	 paper, Annexure R/3 was fictitious or a 

fcrgeocUIr. Thus we come to the conclusion that 

eve the,c 	d contempt i not ctbl1cn 	aa1ns 

the resoondents the notices are therefcre,diSCh'r?ed. 

- 11 - 
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13. 	On the consieratjon of the facts discussed 

above, C.A.669/93 and C.A.44/91 are rejected. No order 

as to costs. 

1~ C-f / -- 

Dr,R.K.xena ) 	 ( VoRadhajcrjshnan ) 
tmber (j) 	 Memltler (A) 

by 

1 

, 

¶ 	. 	 rcec( 
&b 


